TOWNSHIP OF DOWNE
CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

YES | NO | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
Jordan, Sr., L. X Resolution Number: R-26-2016
Byrne, S. X Dated: January 4, 2016
Cook, D. X Offered By: COOK
Bart, E. X Seconded By: BYRNE
Campbell, R. X

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING 2016 HOLIDAY OBSERVANCES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of
Downe, County of Cumberland and State of New Jersey that 2016
Holidays will be observed as follows; municipal operations will
be closed:

1. New Year'’s Day Friday, January 1, 2016
2. Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 18, 2016
B Presidents Day Monday, February 15, 2016
4. Good Friday Friday, March 25, 2016

5. Memorial Day Monday, May 30, 2016

6. Fourth of July Monday, July 4, 2016

T Labor Day Monday, September 5, 2016
B Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 24, 2016
S Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 25, 2016
10 Christmas Eve Friday, December 23, 2016
T 1 Christmas Day Monday, December 26, 2016
12. New Year’s Eve Friday, December 30, 2016

THIS RESOLUTION was adopted by the Township Committee of
ATTEST:

the Township of Downe on January 4, 2016.
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CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Acting Clerk of the Township of Downe,
hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true copy of a
Resolution adopted by the Downe Township Committee at its
Regular Meeting held on January 4, 2016.
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Nadine Lockley, Acting




